From-HBS&R

T-747

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Docket No.: 1159.1008-000

	1109-1001
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CYTOLOGIX CORPORATION	Name: MEDICAL DISCOVERY PARTNERS LLC
	Internal Address
Additional name(s) of convoying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3 Nature of the Document.	Sneet Address: 35 CHERYL DRIVE
[] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: SHARON State MA 2IP. 02067
[X] Other ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date: August 2, 2004 of Acknowledgement of Assignment	Additional name(a) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A Patent Application No.(s) 09/549,855	В Разент No.(s) 6,281,004
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6 Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]
Name: DOREEN M. HOGLE	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address	[] Enclosed
Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 08-0380
Street Address 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133	[X] Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380
City: Concord State: MA ZIP 01742-9133	Affach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via mail Do not affach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via facsimile
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8 Statement and stonature	now is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]	

Docket Numbers: 1159.1008-000

1159.1008-001 1159.1008-003 1159.1008-005 1159.2003-000

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 9902, Frames 0253 to 0256, CytoLogix Corporation, of 99 Erie Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 was the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 6,281,004, issued August 28, 2001;

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 011331, Frames 0093 to 0096, CytoLogix Corporation, of 99 Erie Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 was the owner of United States Patent Application No. 09/549,855, filed on April 14,200.

~

WHEREAS, by virtue of filing a PCT International Application, CytoLogix Corporation, of 99 Erie Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 was the owner of PCT International Application PCT/US00/10268, which was filed on April 14, 2000, was entitled "Quality Control for Cytochemical Assays," published as International Application WO 00/62064, and designated - Australia, Canada, Japan, and the contracting states of the Europe Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 011704, Frames 0911 to 0914, CytoLogix Corporation, of 99 Erie Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 was the owner of United States Patent Application No. 09/834,240, filed on April 12, 2001;

WEREAS, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 012668, Frames 0157 to 0160, CytoLogix Corporation, of 99 Erie Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 was the owner of United States Patent Application No. 60/345,680, filed on January 2, 2002;

WHEREAS, Medical Discovery Partners LLC, a Massachusetts domestic limited liability company, of 35 Cheryl Drive, Sharon, Massachusetts 02067, was desirous of acquiring from CytoLogix Corporation the entire right, title and interest in the inventions described in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Applications and issued Patent described and claimed;

PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0543 -2-

8-04 02:53pm

From-HBS&R

Docket Numbers: 1159.1008-000

1159.1008-001 1159.1008-003 1159.1008-005

1159.2003-000

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that CytoLogix Corporation entered into an Asset Transfer Agreement with Medical Discovery Partners LLC on January 31, 2003, and thereby sold, transferred, and conveyed its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Parent Applications and issued Parent and the inventions therein described and claimed, to Medical Discovery Partners LLC for and in consideration of said Agreement and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

AND we have sold, assigned and transferred our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said inventions as described in said Applications and Patent, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications and such Letters Patent as may issue on said inventions; said inventions, Applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Medical Discovery Partners LLC for their own use and behalf and for their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we have conveyed all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and foreign countries to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to Medical Discovry Partners LLC, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0544 Letters Patent.

-3-

Docket Numbers: 1159.1008-000

1159.1008-001 1159.1008-003 1159.1008-005

1159.2003-000

AND CytoLogix Corporation further agrees that CytoLogix will do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Application, and for maintaining and perfecting Medical Discovery Partners'right to said

CytoLogix Corporation By Schiller
Pieter Schiller State/Commonwealth On this 2nd day of Quegot , 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Pieter Schiller, personally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of Cytologix Corporation, for its stated purpose, as an authorized officer of Cytologix Corporation. (SEAL) My Commission expires __9/23 /2005

@PFDcuttopt: ODMA/MHODMA/hBSR05;tManago, 490228,1

RECORDED: 11/18/2004

PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0545